

EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008\_DR\_CPUC\_001-Q01-17Partial01  
Attachment 1

RATE DATA ANALYSIS :RATEP.DR4784.JCL(Q1#2)

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

**Elec: Active Accounts in PG&E Service Territory (Q1-Q2)**

The FREQ Procedure

CLASS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
COM	653727 (Q2)	12.53	653727	12.53
IND	1277 (Q2)	0.02	655004	12.55
RES	4562087 (Q2)	87.45	5217091 (Q1)	100.00

No usage accounts excluded = 3,877

**Gas: Active Accounts in PG&E Service Territory (Q1-Q2)**

The FREQ Procedure

CLASS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
COM	227630 (Q2)	5.24	227630	5.24
IND	951 (Q2)	0.02	228581	5.26
RES	4119475 (Q2)	94.74	4348056 (Q1)	100.00
WHL	6	0.00	4348062	100.00

<== Wholesale excluded from analysis

No usage accounts excluded = 252

EnergyEfficiencyOIR-Post-2008\_DR\_CPUC\_001-Q01-17Partial01  
Attachment 1

RATE DATA ANALYSIS :RATEP.DR4784.JCL(Q3#9)

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

**Elec: Number of Unique Zip+4 in PGE Service Territory (Q3)**

**Elec: Number of Active plus % of Total in Unique Zip+4 Areas (Q4-Q9)**

The FREQ Procedure

ACTIVECNT	(Q4-Q9) Frequency	(Q4-Q9) Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	144182	16.58	144182	16.58
2	106680	12.27	250862	28.84
3 to 4	196898	22.64	447760	51.48
5 to 9	296908	34.14	744668	85.62
10 to 14	81806	9.41	826474	95.02
15 or more	43274	4.98	869748 (Q3)	100.00

Number of Zip+0000 = 1,185

**Gas: Number of Unique Zip+4 in PGE Service Territory (Q3)**

**Gas: Number of Active plus % of Total in Unique Zip+4 Areas (Q4-Q9)**

The FREQ Procedure

ACTIVECNT	(Q4-Q9) Frequency	(Q4-Q9) Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	136459	17.25	136459	17.25
2	95372	12.05	231831	29.30
3 to 4	182719	23.10	414550	52.40
5 to 9	267282	33.78	681832	86.18
10 to 14	73729	9.32	755561	95.50
15 or more	35586	4.50	791147 (Q3)	100.00

Number of Zip+0000 = 696